FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

09-13-2001



N FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101842003	SONLY
101042003	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 104-23640-US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael Underwood     Ryan B. Ashbaugh     Norman W. Ritchie  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?      ☐ Yes    ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:     ☐ Assignment    ☐ Merger     ☐ Security Agreement    ☐ Change of Name     ☐ Other  Execution Date: August 30, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated  Internal Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77027  Post Office Address: Same as above  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution rate of the ap</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filed:</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Docket Clerk  Post Office Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Dallas, Texas 75380	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed.</li> <li>☑ Please charge the Assignment recordal fee in the amount of \$40.00 to Baker Hughes Deposit Account No. 02-0429</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-0429</li> <li>Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and a signature.  Daniel E. Venglarik, Reg. No. 39,409  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

OMB No. 0651-0011

09/12/2001 GTON11

09943913 00000148 020429

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 012143 FRAME: 0289** 

DOCKET NUMBER: 104-23640-US

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we,

(1) Michael Underwood	of Owasso
County of	and State of Oklahoma
(2) Ryan B. Ashbaugh	of Claremore
County of	and State of Oklahoma
(3) Norman W. Ritchie	of Tulsa
County of	and State of Oklahoma

have invented certain improvements in

## FILTER-SWITCHED DRIVE OPERATING MODE CONTROL

and	exec	uted,	respectively,	a				application
there	fore	on (1	8-30-01		, 2001,	(2)	8-30-01	<u></u> ,
2001,	and	(3) _	4-30-01		2001; a	and		

Whereas Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, TX 77027 (hereinafter called Baker Hughes), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and said application, and to any United States and foreign (including Patent Cooperation Treaty) patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Baker Hughes and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention disclosed and described therein, and all rights to obtain patents therefor from the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Baker Hughes and its successors and assigns, and I/we hereby agree that Baker Hughes may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by Baker Hughes.

DOCKET NUMBER: 104-23640-US

(1) Signed at Capilift on AUG 3 0 2001, 2001.
S.
Michael Underwood
STATE OF OKLAHOMA §
COUNTY OF ROSES 5
This document was executed before me on this 31 day of August
, 2001, by Michael Underwood.
$\sim$
Notary Public Oklahoma Notary Public in and for the
Alotsry Public Oklahoma Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma
Comm. Exp. 04-24-2004  LANA HOLLAND  LANA HOLLAND  LANA HOLLAND  LANA HOLLAND  Notary's Printed Name
(2) Signed at CENTRIEIFT on AUG 3 0 2001, 2001.
Jan alle
Ryan D. Ashbaugh
STATE OF OKLAHOMA §
COUNTY OF ROUNTS \$
This document was executed before me on this $\frac{31}{31}$ day of $\frac{A4945}{1}$
, 2001, by Ryan B. Ashbaugh.
Notary Public in and for the
Watery Rubile Oktobers State of Oklahoma
CANA HOLLAND  LANA HOLLAND  LANA HOLLAND
ROGERS COUNTY Notary's Printed Name
Comm. Exp. 04-24-2004

DOCKET NUMBER: 104-23640-US

(3) Signed at CENTRILIFT on 30 AUGUST, 2001.

STATE OF OKLAHOME

COUNTY OF ROGERS

This document was executed before me on this 31 day of 4945 7

, 2001, by Norman W. Ritchie.

Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL LANA HOLLAND ROGERS COUNTY Comm. Exp. 04-24-2004

Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma

Notary's Printed Name